

Invitation to investor forum in Crown Energy

Crown Energy AB (publ) ("Crown Energy" or "the Company") invites to an investor forum in Stockholm, Monday November 21. 11:45 to 12:45 with Andreas Forssell, CEO of Crown Energy and Yoav Ben-Eli, founder and current owner of ESI Group.

In view of the forthcoming acquisition of ESI Group, the management of Crown Energy has decided to invite current shareholders and other interested parties to an investor forum in Stockholm. The meeting will start at. 11:45 and will be devoted to a presentation of the ESI Group transaction, strategy and future plans for the enlarged Company.

A Q&A session with Andreas Forssell and Yoav Ben-Eli will also be available after the presentation.

The meeting will take place in Narva's premises at Linnégatan 2, 5th floor. Drinks and light refreshments will be served before the meeting.

We require replies from those who wish to participate to be sent to **info@crownenergy.se** no later than Friday, 18 November at. 12:00.

Welcome!

MORE INFORMATION

Please contact Andreas Forssell, CEO, Crown Energy AB +46 8 400 207 20 +46 707 51 41 84 info@crownenergy.se

ABOUT CROWN ENERGY

Crown Energy is an international oil and gas company engaged in exploration in Africa and Middle East. Growth is created by developing assets in early stages and then maximizing value by introducing appropriate industry partners in the development and production stages. For more information please visit www.crownenergy.se